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WORKSHOP ON FOOD VENDOR’S HYGIENE & SAFETY STANDARDS


2154. SHRI K. PARASURAMAN:


Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any proposal to organize more workshops in Thanjavur District, under the auspices of the “Swachh Bharat Pakhwada”, by the Indian Institute of Food Processing Technology (IIFPT) regarding street vendors hygiene and food safety standards; and


(b)       if so, the details thereof ?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Indian Institute of Food Processing Technology (IIFPT), Thanjavur Tamil Nadu, an autonomous Institution under administrative control of Ministry of Food Processing Industries, has planned for one day food safety awareness programme for street vendors on 03.08.2018 at Thanjavur as per its schedule of Swachh Bharat Action Plan under the auspices of Swachh Bharat Pakhwada. In addition, IIFPT has also planned one day awareness programme on personnel hygiene and cleanliness drive for the school students at St. Maris School, Thirukanurpatti village, Thanjavur district on 02.08.2018.
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